Program Name

Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College

Beaufort County Community College
Bladen Community College

Brunswick Community College
Carteret Community College

Central Carolina Community College
Coastal Carolina Community College
College Of The Albemarle

Durham Technical Community College
ECPI University

ECPI University

ECPI University

Fayetteville Technical Community College
Forsyth Technical Community College
Guilford Technical Community College
Isothermal Community College

James Sprunt Community College
McDowell Technical Community College
Montgomery Community College
Rockingham Community College
Sandhills Community College

South Piedmont Community College
Southeastern Community College
Surry Community College
Vance-Granville Community College
SUB-TOTALS

Out of US Candidates

Out of State Candidates

TOTALS

Performance Results for NCLEX-PN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2017

LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN
LPN

City

ASHEVILLE
WASHINGTON
DUBLIN
SUPPLY
MOREHEAD CITY
SANFORD
JACKSONVILLE
ELIZABETH CITY
DURHAM
CHARLOTTE
RALEIGH
GREENSBORO
FAYETTEVILLE
WINSTON SALEM
JAMESTOWN
SPINDALE
KENANSVILLE
MARION

TROY
WENTWORTH
PINEHURST
POLKTON
WHITEVILLE
DOBSON
HENDERSON

All

01/01/2017 to 06/30/2017

1st Time Repeat

Tested Tested Tested

3
2
2
11
2
19
13
1
15
31
31
37
7
3
4
21
1
3
28
2
1
1
10
8
2
266
0
53
319

2 1
0
1
11
1
19
12
0
15
29
15
30
0
1
2
16
1
1
25
2
0
1
10
8
0
207
0
37
244
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Passed
All
1
1
1
11
2
19
11
1
15
30
17
29
1
2
2
17
1
2
26
2
0
0
10
8
1
216

24
240

Passed
All %
33%
50%
50%
100%
100%
100%
85%
100%
100%
97%
55%
78%
14%
67%
50%
81%
100%
67%
93%
100%

0%
0%
100%
100%
50%
81%
0%
45%
75%

Passed

Passed

Passed 1stTime Passed

1st Time
1
0
1
11
1
19
10
0
15
29
14
25
0
1
1
16
1
1
24
2
0
0
10
8
0
195

22
217

%
50%
0%
100%
100%
100%
100%
83%
0%
100%
100%
93%
83%
0%
100%
50%
100%
100%
100%
96%
100%
0%
0%
100%
100%
0%
94%
0%
59%
89%

Repeat
0
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Passed
Repeat
%
0%
50%
0%
0%
100%
0%
100%
100%
0%
50%
19%
57%
14%
50%
50%
20%
0%
50%
67%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
36%
0%
13%
31%

Failed
All
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Failed
All %
67%
50%
50%
0%
0%
0%
15%
0%
0%
3%
45%
22%
86%
33%
50%
19%
0%
33%
7%
0%
100%
100%
0%
0%
50%
19%
0%
55%
25%

Failed

Failed
1st
Time
1
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Failed
1st
Time %
50%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
17%
0%
0%
0%
7%
17%
0%
0%
50%
0%
0%
0%
4%
0%
0%
100%
0%
0%
0%
6%
0%
41%
11%

Failed
Repeat
1
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Failed
Repeat
%
100%
50%
100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
50%
81%
43%
86%
50%
50%
80%
0%
50%
33%
0%
100%
0%
0%
0%
50%
64%
0%
88%
69%



	2nd qtr YTD

