## Performance Results for NCLEX-PN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2017 01/01/2017 to 06/30/2017

								Passed						Failed			
									Passed		Passed			Failed	Failed		Failed
			All	1st Time	Repeat	Passed	Passed	Passed	1st Time	Passed	Repeat	Failed	Failed	1st	1st	Failed	Repeat
Program Name		City	Tested	Tested	Tested	All	All %	1st Time	%	Repeat	%	All	All %	Time	Time %	Repeat	%
Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College	LPN	ASHEVILLE	3	2	1	1	33%	1	50%	0	0%	2	67%	1	50%	1	100%
Beaufort County Community College	LPN	WASHINGTON	2	0	2	1	50%	0	0%	1	50%	1	50%	0	0%	1	50%
Bladen Community College	LPN	DUBLIN	2	1	1	1	50%	1	100%	0	0%	1	50%	0	0%	1	100%
Brunswick Community College	LPN	SUPPLY	11	11	0	11	100%	11	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Carteret Community College	LPN	MOREHEAD CITY	2	1	1	2	100%	1	100%	1	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Central Carolina Community College	LPN	SANFORD	19	19	0	19	100%	19	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Coastal Carolina Community College	LPN	JACKSONVILLE	13	12	1	11	85%	10	83%	1	100%	2	15%	2	17%	0	0%
College Of The Albemarle	LPN	ELIZABETH CITY	1	0	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Durham Technical Community College	LPN	DURHAM	15	15	0	15	100%	15	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
ECPI University	LPN	CHARLOTTE	31	29	2	30	97%	29	100%	1	50%	1	3%	0	0%	1	50%
ECPI University	LPN	RALEIGH	31	15	16	17	55%	14	93%	3	19%	14	45%	1	7%	13	81%
ECPI University	LPN	GREENSBORO	37	30	7	29	78%	25	83%	4	57%	8	22%	5	17%	3	43%
Fayetteville Technical Community College	LPN	FAYETTEVILLE	7	0	7	1	14%	0	0%	1	14%	6	86%	0	0%	6	86%
Forsyth Technical Community College	LPN	WINSTON SALEM	3	1	2	2	67%	1	100%	1	50%	1	33%	0	0%	1	50%
Guilford Technical Community College	LPN	JAMESTOWN	4	2	2	2	50%	1	50%	1	50%	2	50%	1	50%	1	50%
Isothermal Community College	LPN	SPINDALE	21	16	5	17	81%	16	100%	1	20%	4	19%	0	0%	4	80%
James Sprunt Community College	LPN	KENANSVILLE	1	1	0	1	100%	1	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
McDowell Technical Community College	LPN	MARION	3	1	2	2	67%	1	100%	1	50%	1	33%	0	0%	1	50%
Montgomery Community College	LPN	TROY	28	25	3	26	93%	24	96%	2	67%	2	7%	1	4%	1	33%
Rockingham Community College	LPN	WENTWORTH	2	2	0	2	100%	2	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Sandhills Community College	LPN	PINEHURST	1	0	1	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	1	100%	0	0%	1	100%
South Piedmont Community College	LPN	POLKTON	1	1	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	1	100%	1	100%	0	0%
Southeastern Community College	LPN	WHITEVILLE	10	10	0	10	100%	10	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Surry Community College	LPN	DOBSON	8	8	0	8	100%	8	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Vance-Granville Community College	LPN	HENDERSON	2	0	2	1	50%	0	0%	1	50%	1	50%	0	0%	1	50%
SUB-TOTALS			266	207	59	216	81%	195	94%	21	36%	50	19%	12	6%	38	64%
Out of US Candidates			0	0	0	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Out of State Candidates			53	37	16	24	45%	22	59%	2	13%	29	55%	15	41%	14	88%
TOTALS			319	244	75	240	75%	217	89%	23	31%	79	25%	27	11%	52	69%